

Tender Inviting Authority: DIRECTOR OF PHYSICAL PLANTS, OUAT, BHUBANESWAR		
Name of Work: Conversion of L.T. Bare Conductor to L.T. XLPE AB Cable along renovation of existing 250 KVA 11/0.4 KV S the Campus of College of Veterinary Science & Animal Husbandry, OUAT Bhubaneswar.		
Contract No: ELECTRICAL WORKS		
Bidder Name:		

**SCHEDULE OF WORKS**

**(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)**

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
1.00	Supply & erection of 8 mtr long 125 X 75 mm R.S just pole Complete with all accessories ,including cost and conveyance of all materials labours all taxes etc all complete as per the direction of Engineer in charge.(14 no. of pole X 110.4 kg =1545.6 kg) (As per CESU Estimate No-17-18/S/032/96).	1545.60	Kg	79.79	Rupees Seventy Nine and Paise Seventy Nine Only	123323.42
2.00	S/F of 16 mm LT/ G.I Stay set Complete with all accessories . Including cost and conveyance of all materials labours all taxes etc all complete as per the direction of Engineer in charge. (As per CESU Estimate No-17-18/S/032/96).	6.00	Set	739.83	Rupees Seven Hundred & Thirty Nine and Paise Eighty Three Only	4438.98
3.00	S/F of 7/12 SWG stay wire Complete with all accessories . Including cost and conveyance of all materials labours all taxes etc all complete as per the direction of Engineer in charge. (As per CESU Estimate No-17-18/S/032/96).	60.00	Kg	108.80	Rupees One Hundred & Eight and Paise Eighty Only	6528.00
4.00	S/F of LT stay clamp Complete with all accessories . Including cost and conveyance of all materials labours all taxes etc all complete as per the direction of Engineer in charge. (As per CESU Estimate No-17-18/S/032/96).	6.00	Pair	152.32	Rupees One Hundred & Fifty Two and Paise Thirty Two Only	913.92
5.00	S/F of LT stay insulator Complete with all accessories . Including cost and conveyance of all materials labours all taxes etc all complete as per the direction of Engineer in charge. (As per CESU Estimate No-17-18/S/032/96).	6.00	Nos	36.27	Rupees Thirty Six and Paise Twenty Seven Only	217.62
6.00	Concreating of Stay, Complete with all accessories . Including cost and conveyance of all materials labours all taxes etc all complete as per the direction of Engineer in charge. (As per CESU Estimate No-17-18/S/032/96).	6.00	Nos	2544.29	Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Four and Paise Twenty Nine Only	15265.74
7.00	S/F of Nuts and Bolts, Including cost and conveyance of all materials labours all taxes etc all complete as per the direction of Engineer in charge. (As per CESU Estimate No-17-18/S/032/96).	25.00	Kg	108.80	Rupees One Hundred & Eight and Paise Eighty Only	2720.00
8.00	S/F of Earthing Coil , Complete with all accessories . Including cost and conveyance of all materials labours all taxes etc all complete as per the direction of Engineer in charge. (As per CESU Estimate No-17-18/S/032/96).	3.00	Nos	265.90	Rupees Two Hundred & Sixty Five and Paise Ninety Only	797.70
9.00	Erection of 3ph 5 w (3x95+1x70+1x16 sqmm) AB cable Complete with all accessories & Connection. Including cost and conveyance of all materials labours all taxes etc all complete as per the direction of Engineer in charge. (As per CESU Estimate No-17-18/S/032/96).	1.90	Km	333648.27	Rupees Three Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Six Hundred & Forty Eight and Paise Twenty Seven Only	633931.71
10.00	Supply & painting of Red oxide paint Complete with all accessories ,including cost and conveyance of all materials labours all taxes etc all complete as per the direction of Engineer in charge.(As per CESU Estimate No-17-18/S/032/96).	6.00	Litre	123.30	Rupees One Hundred & Twenty Three and Paise Thirty Only	739.80

Tender Inviting Authority: DIRECTOR OF PHYSICAL PLANTS, OUAT, BHUBANESWAR		
Name of Work: Conversion of L.T. Bare Conductor to L.T. XLPE AB Cable along renovation of existing 250 KVA 11/0.4 KV S/S at the Campus of College of Veterinary Science & Animal Husbandry, OUAT Bhubaneswar.		
Contract No: ELECTRICAL WORKS		
Bidder Name:		

**SCHEDULE OF WORKS**

**(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)**

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
11.00	Supply & painting of alumunium paint Complete with all accessories ,including cost and conveyance of all materials labours all taxes etc all complete as per the direction of Engineer in charge.(As per CESU Estimate No-17-18/S/032/96).	7.00	Litre	137.81	Rupees One Hundred & Thirty Seven and Paise Eighty One Only	964.67
12.00	Supply & painting of Black paint Complete with all accessories ,including cost and conveyance of all materials labours all taxes etc all complete as per the direction of Engineer in charge.(As per CESU Estimate No-17-18/S/032/96).	1.00	Litre	123.30	Rupees One Hundred & Twenty Three and Paise Thirty Only	123.30
13.00	Concreating of Pole pits, Complete with all accessories . Including cost and conveyance of all materials labours all taxes etc all complete as per the direction of Engineer in charge. (As per CESU Estimate No-17-18/S/032/96).	14.00	Nos	2900.39	Rupees Two Thousand Nine Hundred and Paise Thirty Nine Only	40605.46
14.00	Cooping of Pole pits, Complete with all accessories . Including cost and conveyance of all materials labours all taxes etc all complete as per the direction of Engineer in charge. (As per CESU Estimate No-17-18/S/032/96).	13.00	Nos	743.31	Rupees Seven Hundred & Forty Three and Paise Thirty One Only	9663.03
15.00	Supply of Sundries, Complete with all accessories . Including cost and conveyance of all materials labours all taxes etc all complete as per the direction of Engineer in charge. (As per CESU Estimate No-17-18/S/032/96).	1.00	Job	1450.64	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty and Paise Sixty Four Only	1450.64
16.00	Supply & spereding of Sand & metal, Complete with all accessories. Including cost and conveyance of all materials labours all taxes etc all complete as per the direction of Engineer in charge. (As per CESU Estimate No-17-18/S/032/96).	1.00	Job	14506.45	Rupees Fourteen Thousand Five Hundred & Six and Paise Forty Five Only	14506.45
17.00	Supply & fixing of Distrubation Box including kit kat fuse with MCCB For 250 kva S/s with arrangement of 2 nos I/C & 3 nos O/G L.T feeder (As per CESU specification) complete with all accessories as requirement at site including cost & conveyance of all materials labours all taxes etc all complete as per the direction of Engineer in charge. (As per CESU Estimate No-17-18/S/032/96).	1.00	Nos	73112.49	Rupees Seventy Three Thousand One Hundred & Twelve and Paise Forty Nine Only	73112.49
18.00	S/F of G.I Pipe earthing 40 mm dia medium gage 3 mtr long, Complete with all accessories . Including cost and conveyance of all materials labours all taxes etc all complete as per the direction of Engineer in charge. (As per CESU Estimate No-17-18/S/032/96).	5.00	Nos	2175.97	Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred & Seventy Five and Paise Ninety Seven Only	10879.85
19.00	S/F of No-06 G.I wire, Complete with all accessories . Including cost and conveyance of all materials labours all taxes etc all complete as per the direction of Engineer in charge. (As per CESU Estimate No-17-18/S/032/96).	20.00	Kg	87.04	Rupees Eighty Seven and Paise Four Only	1740.80
20.00	S/F of 40x6 mm G.I flat for nutral, Complete with all accessories . Including cost and conveyance of all materials labours all taxes etc all complete as per the direction of Engineer in charge. (As per CESU Estimate No-17-18/S/032/96).	20.00	Kg	87.04	Rupees Eighty Seven and Paise Four Only	1740.80

Tender Inviting Authority: DIRECTOR OF PHYSICAL PLANTS, OUAT, BHUBANESWAR			VALIDATE
Name of Work: Conversion of L.T. Bare Conductor to L.T. XLPE AB Cable along renovation of existing 250 KVA 11/0.4 KV S			PRINT
the Campus of College of Veterinary Science & Animal Husbandry, OUAT Bhubaneswar.			
Contract No: ELECTRICAL WORKS			
Bidder Name:			HELP

**SCHEDULE OF WORKS**

**(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)**

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
21.00	Materials for machinery work for earth pit, charcoal, salt etc including construction of earthing chamber & RCC slab cover, Complete with all accessories & Connection. Including cost and conveyance of all materials labours all taxes etc all complete as per the direction of Engineer in charge. (As per CESU Estimate No-17-18/S/032/96).	5.00	Nos	2494.96	Rupees Two Thousand Four Hundred & Ninety Four and Paise Ninety Six Only	12474.80
22.00	Supply of Sundries for earth, Complete with all accessories . Including cost and conveyance of all materials labours all taxes etc all complete as per the direction of Engineer in charge. (As per CESU Estimate No-17-18/S/032/96).	1.00	Job	1450.64	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty and Paise Sixty Four Only	1450.64
23.00	Dismantling of L.T bare conductor (3PH, 5 W), Complete with all accessories . Including cost and conveyance of all materials labours all taxes etc all complete as per the direction of Engineer in charge. (As per CESU Estimate No-17-18/S/032/96).	19.00	Span	223.21	Rupees Two Hundred & Twenty Three and Paise Twenty One Only	4240.99
24.00	Dismantling of L.T ABC (3PH, 5 W), Complete with all accessories . Including cost and conveyance of all materials labours all taxes etc all complete as per the direction of Engineer in charge. (As per CESU Estimate No-17-18/S/032/96).	8.00	Span	156.25	Rupees One Hundred & Fifty Six and Paise Twenty Five Only	1250.00
25.00	Charges for making co-ordination and liasoning with CESU company, electrical inspecting authority etc. for various approval /permission required to commissioning of substation complete with arranging / submitting various test reports, drawings, prescribed forms to local authorities /supply company / Electrical Inspector(Both for HT and MV inspection report) / meter testing authorities and to obtain satisfactory clearance certificate as required at site as per direction of engineer in charge for charging of L.T line.	1.00	Job	57784.42	Rupees Fifty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Four and Paise Forty Two Only	57784.42
Total Estimated Cost in Figures						1020865.24
Quoted Amount						1020865.00
Quoted Rate in Words						<b>Rupees Ten Lakh Twenty Thousand Eight Hundred &amp; Sixty Five Only</b>